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AZ Flagstaff Arizona Daily Sun****** azdailysun.com 9,145       9,861       264,648 1,283,184
AZ Tucson Arizona Daily Star tucson.com 77,528      124,007    1,034,565 8,722,227
CA California Central Coast

    Santa Maria Santa Maria Times santamariatimes.com 16,121      15,609      230,081 1,558,365
    Lompoc The Lompoc Record** lompocrecord.com 2,777       2,877       110,294 569,738

CA Hanford The Sentinel hanfordsentinel.com 6,860       - 199,479 1,232,636
CA Napa Napa Valley Register napavalleyregister.com 11,185      11,437      377,507 2,455,033
ID/NV Twin Falls Group

    Twin Falls, ID The Times-News* magicvalley.com 17,537      17,306      354,915 3,011,158
    Elko, NV Elko Daily Free Press elkodaily.com 5,174       -           173,181 1,127,178

IL Carbondale The Southern Illinoisan thesouthern.com 21,270      26,958      349,335 2,305,933
IL Central Illinois Group

    Bloomington The Pantagraph pantagraph.com 30,364      34,515      631,669 6,556,189
    Decatur Herald & Review* herald-review.com 24,082      38,427      327,689 1,736,783
    Mattoon/Charleston Journal Gazette &Times-Courier jg-tc.com 10,761      -           143,385 797,238

IN Munster The Times of NW Indiana nwitimes.com 77,238      85,324      1,364,066 9,023,014
IA Mason City Globe Gazette* globegazette.com 12,278      15,894      331,724 2,868,392
IA Quad-Cities Group

    Davenport Quad-City Times qctimes.com 36,160      47,308      919,574 5,756,460
    Muscatine Muscatine Journal muscatinejournal.com 4,886       -           139,470 920,601

IA Sioux City Sioux City Journal* siouxcityjournal.com 26,626      29,861      549,309 3,645,153
IA Waterloo The Courier wcfcourier.com 37,540      39,088      461,394 3,371,283
KY Maysville The Ledger Independent***** maysville-online.com 5,114       -           129,782 990,438
MO Park Hills Daily Journal dailyjournalonline.com 4,833       -           233,505 2,483,269
MO St. Louis St. Louis Post Dispatch stltoday.com 150,835    438,058    7,015,971 83,610,336
MT Billings Billings Gazette* billingsgazette.com 32,663      36,884      3,500,241 14,121,029
MT Butte The Montana Standard* mtstandard.com 10,645      10,736      257,460 2,092,336
MT Helena Independent Record helenair.com 12,248      12,626      299,150 2,343,915
MT Missoula Group

    Missoula Missoulian* missoulian.com 22,222      26,839      791,976 4,947,979
    Hamilton Ravalli Republic ravallinews.com 2,979       2,979       106,114 475,956

ND Bismarck The Bismarck Tribune bismarcktribune.com 22,739      25,625      535,993 5,150,451
NE Lincoln Group

    Lincoln Lincoln Journal Star journalstar.com 49,737      59,089      1,379,965 13,425,816
    Beatrice Beatrice Daily Sun beatricedailysun.com 4,417       -           103,364 584,316
    Columbus Columbus Telegram columbustelegram.com 6,705       7,811       128,800 964,808
    Fremont Fremont Tribune fremonttribune.com 6,430       - 126,977 1,030,356

NY Auburn The Citizen auburnpub.com 6,646       8,224       310,771 1,714,307
NY Glens Falls The Post-Star poststar.com 23,573      28,001      660,577 5,131,479
OR Coos Bay The World**** theworldlink.com 7,003       -           155,474 975,410
OR Mid-Valley Group

    Albany Albany Democrat-Herald* democratherald.com 11,598      12,168      250,219 1,462,963
    Corvallis Corvallis Gazette-Times* gazettetimes.com 9,524       9,566       233,638 1,250,609

PA Carlisle The Sentinel* cumberlink.com 13,828      11,816      298,518 2,145,226
SC Orangeburg The Times and Democrat* thetandd.com 9,792       9,641       242,161 2,321,985
SD Rapid City Rapid City Journal rapidcityjournal.com 19,130      22,961      495,580 4,653,457
UT Provo The Daily Herald heraldextra.com 17,901      26,811      713,611 3,788,145
WA Longview The Daily News* tdn.com 18,536      16,741      331,351 2,419,877
WI Madison Newspapers Inc.

    Madison Wisconsin State Journal madison.com 70,732      93,022      1,743,043 10,986,394
    Beaver Dam Daily Citizen wiscnews.com/bdc 7,371       -           305,192 1,779,592     
    Baraboo Baraboo News Republic baraboonewsrepublic.com 3,194       -           (included above)

    Portage Portage Daily Register portagedailyregister.com 3,724       -           (included above)

WI Racine The Journal Times* journaltimes.com 21,575      24,350      371,141 2,381,080
WI/MN River Valley Group

    La Crosse, WI La Crosse Tribune lacrossetribune.com 22,054      30,962      565,030 4,518,883
    Winona, MN Winona Daily News winonadailynews.com 7,631       9,061       224,128 1,575,644
    Chippewa Falls, WI The Chippewa Herald*** chippewa.com 4,276       4,119       199,197 1,197,417

WY Casper Casper Star-Tribune trib.com 20,798      21,026      499,713 3,455,622

1,057,985 1,447,588 30,170,927 240,919,660
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